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Entrance Examination Schedule for 2022 Academic Year

* See pages 1 to 25 for further information concerning examination system, etc.

Full-time 2 Foreign students residing in Tokyo ) ( International Baccalaureate
= Submiss —— - ,g =) (Takenodsi, Tagara, Minami Katsushika, Fuchu Nishi, Diploma Programme
3 ubmission of application *By mail R Asuka, Rokugo Koka, Suginami Sogohigh schook) (Kokusai High School)
s Jan 12 (Wed) - Jan 17 (Mon) || B 5 —— —— I
g @ (general delivery required) & 5 || Submission of application Submission of application
',8.% | g —% Jan 20 (Thu) and Jan 21 (Fri) Jan 20 (Thu) and Jan 21 (Fri)
S @ - - — = I 1
E'E Group discussion/Individual & i | Essay/Interview Jan 26 (Wed) | English language skills test, etc.
g3 interview, Practical test, etc. 2 ‘o Jan 26 (Wed) and Jan 27 (Thu)
£~ | [ Jan 26 (Wed) and Jan 27 (Thw || £ 2 | .
8 Y 4 & || Exam results released Exam results released
e Exam results released E 2 Feb 2 (Wed) Feb 2 (Wed)
Feb 2 (Wed) << * The entrance examination schedule for foreign students residing in Tokyo will be
officially set in September.
e -
. . For students returning | [Foreign students
Full-time - L residing in Tokyo
L Part-time \or repatriating to Japan (Kokusai High School)

Submission of application
*By mail Jan 31 (Mon) -Feb 4 (Fri )

Submission of application*By mail
Jan 31 (Mon) - Feb 4 (Fri)

Submission of application
Feb 4 (Fri) and Feb 7 (Mon)

(general delivery required)

Application withdrawal
Feb 10 (Thu)

Resubmission
Feb 14 (Mon)

Among the part-time high schools,
changes of the school of choice are
permitted for the following day-and-
night part-time schools by withdrawing
the application and resubmitting it.
[High schools permitting changes of the

and Sunagawa

Submission of application
Feb 8 (Tue) and Feb 9 (Wed)

Application withdrawal
Feb 10 (Thu)

Resubmission

Feb 14 (Mon)

school of choice) Academic achievement test |[Essay/Interview
Roppongi, Oedo, Setagaya Izumi, Feb 15 (Tue) Feb 15 (Tue)
Minorigaoka, Kirigaoka, Adachi- L

S . . Exam results released Exam results released
district Challenge School, Hitotsubashi, Feb 17 (Thu) Feb 17 (Thu)
Asakusa, Ogikubo, Hachioji Takushin,

for Foreign students residing in Tokyo

Academic achievement test

Feb 21 (Mon)

Academic achievement test

Feb 21 (Mon)

| |
Exam results released
Mar 1 (Tue)

Academic Achievement Test-based Admissions
(First round of admissions/First phase of application period)

|
Exam results released

Admissions for Students returning or repatriating to Japan and

Mar 1 (Tue)

Applicants for the entrance examination for students returning from
overseas or repatriating to Japan, or for foreign students residing in
Tokyo (at Kokusai High School) may apply for the first round of
admissions/first phase of the application period of general Tokyo
metropolitan high schools. However, a successful candidate for the
entrance examination for students returning from overseas or
repatriating to Japan or for foreign students residing in Tokyo (at
Kokusai High School) may not take any other test for Tokyo
metropolitan high schools which will be subsequently conducted.

[ Full-time

] [ Part-time

|

| Submission of application Mar 4 (Fri) |

| Application withdrawal

Mar 7 (Mon) |

| Resubmission

Mar 8 (Tue) |

applications]

Academic achievement test Mar 9 (Wed)

| Exam results released

Although part-time schools do not accept applications in two
phases, the following day-and-night part-time schools recruit
students in the second phase of applications following the same
schedule as that of full-time schools.

[Day-and-night part-time high schools accepting second phase

Hitotsubashi, Asakusa, Ogikubo, Hachioji Takushin
(general category) and Sunagawa

Mar 15 (Tue) |

Academic Achievement Test-based Admissions
(Second round of admissions/Second phase of application period)

examination.

*A second round of admissions is not carried out for foreign
students residing in Tokyo, for students returning or repatriating
to Japan, or for the International Baccalaureate Diploma
Programme (at Kokusai High School).

* “Make-up examination for applicants who developed designated
school infectious diseases such as influenza” is conducted in the
same time schedule as the examination of the second round of
administrations for full-time high schools. (Applicants with the
coronavirus disease will also be covered by this make-up
examination.) However, the change of the school of choice is not
permitted. In addition, please note that schools which provide two-
phase application period will not offer the make-up examination.
Please see the pages 8-9 for the details of the make-up

| Submission of application

Mar 22 (Tue)

Mar 23 (Wed)

| Application withdrawal

| Resubmission

| Academic achievement test Mar 25 (Fri)

| Exam results released

|
|
Mar 24 (Thu) |
|
|

Mar 28 (Mon)

Entrance examinations for correspondence high schools (Hitotsubashi, Shinjuku Yamabuki, Sunagawa) are held in early April.

Detailed information on part-time and correspondence schools will be provided in the “Tokyo Metropolitan High School Part-time
and Correspondence Course Admissions Guide for the 2022 Academic Year,” which will be issued around October.




